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[sland (Division 58.5.2)
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Map of the management areas within the CAMLR, Convention Area. The region discussed in this summary
is shaded in green.



Catch history

Catch limit
Reported catch
— Number of vessels

3000+ H e r3
2500+
L
20004 o—0—0o—0—0o——o—0 . . F2 g
(7]
g g
£ 1500+ s
S 2
10001 o ° e—o—o—0—o0o—o0o——o0o—0 e—o—o—o—o F1 g
=z
500+
0 T 0

1996
1997
1998
1999
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016 1
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

2]
o
o
N

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

Fishing season

Catch and effort history.

Summary table

Stock Status Biomass estimated at 53162 tonnes
Classification of Fishery Established
Fishing gear Trawl

Conservation Measure specific to this fishery CM 42-02

Additional Conservation Measures

In addition to Conservation Measures that apply to all Areas and all Species, the following Conservation
Measures address wider environmental considerations in this fishery:

Description Species Area Conservation
Measure
Monthly Fine-Scale Biological Data All Species All Areas CM 23-05

Reporting System for Trawl, Longline and

Pot Fisheries

Minimisation of the incidental mortality of All Species All Areas CM 25-03
seabirds and marine mammals in the course

of trawl fishing in the Convention Area

Limitation of by-catch in Statistical Division  All Species Division 58.5.2 CM 33-02
58.5.2 in the 2022/23 season

Additional Resources

e Fishery Report: pdf, html


https://cm.ccamlr.org/measure-42-02
https://cm.ccamlr.org/
https://cm.ccamlr.org/measure-23-05
https://cm.ccamlr.org/measure-25-03
https://cm.ccamlr.org/measure-33-02
https://fishdocs.ccamlr.org/FishRep_HIMI_ANI_2022.pdf
https://fishdocs.ccamlr.org/FishRep_HIMI_ANI_2022.html

Species Description: pdf, html
Stock Assessment Report: pdf
Stock Annex: pdf

Fisheries Documents Browser


https://fishdocs.ccamlr.org/SpDescr_ANI_2022.pdf
https://fishdocs.ccamlr.org/SpDescr_ANI_2022.html
https://fishdocs.ccamlr.org/SAreport_HIMI_ANI_2022.pdf
https://fishdocs.ccamlr.org/SAannex_HIMI_ANI_2022.pdf
https://fisheryreports.ccamlr.org/
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